Appendix L

FFY 2013 to 2016 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Key Project Description

City/Town

Project ID Funding

Fed. Funds

State Funds

Total Cost
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Reconstruction of Route 187 (Feeding Hills Road)

Intersection Improvements at West St./Glendale St./Loudville / Pomeroy Meadow
Ambherst Road Reconstruction from Amherst TL to 800 feet east of Enfield Road (1.7
miles) - Phase 1

Route 116 (Main Street) Rehabilitation 1.9 Miles

[-91/Route 5/1-90 Connector Road Improvements

Chicopee Riverwalk - Design only

Park and Ride Lot Construction at the VA Medical Center

Signal & Intersection Improvements at Homestead Ave @ Lower Westfield Road
[-91/Route 5/1-90 Connector Road Improvements

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-11-020, GEORGE MILLER ROAD OVER THE MIDDLE
BRANCH OF THE WESTFIELD RIVER

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ROUTE 112 OVER THE WESTFIELD RIVER & CSX
RAILROAD

BRIDGE REHABILITATIONEAST STREET OVER THE CHICOPEE RIVER
BRIDGE REHABILITATION, W-27-015, NORTH ROAD OVER ROBERTS MEADOW
BROOK

BRIDGE REHABILITATION, S-24-077, ROUTE 1-291 OVER PAGE BOULEVARD
*Construct Holyoke Canalwalk and streetscape improve

Hampshire County Bike Paths (Norwottuck Reconst)- construction

PVPC FFY2011 Access and Interpretation

PVPC FFY2011 Blanche Barlow Acres/Goose Pond Recreational Access

PVPC FFY 2010 Trails Linkages project for Route 112 and JLT

PVTA Signage Project using repurposed earmark funds

Construction of Bikeway Loop connecting CT Riverwalk with Main Street

Route 181 Pavement Rehabilitation and Related Work ($11,145,181)

Route 187 Little River Road Reconstruction

CHICOPEE- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MEMORIAL DRIVE
(ROUTE 33) & BROADWAY ($1,580,479 YOE)

CHICOPEE- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MEMORIAL DRIVE
(ROUTE 33) & BROADWAY ($1,580,479 YOE)

SPRINGFIELD- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SUMNER AVENUE,

ALLEN STREET, ABBOT STREET & HARKNESS AVENUE ($2,139,904 YOE)

SPRINGFIELD- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SUMNER AVENUE,

ALLEN STREET, ABBOT STREET & HARKNESS AVENUE ($2,139,904 YOE)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, P-04-006, MEETINGHOUSE ROAD OVER AMETHYST
BROOK & P-04-007, MEETINGHOUSE ROAD OVER HARRIS BROOK

Bridge Rehabilitation Route 116 Chicopee/Cabot St. over Conn. River and PVRR
Columbia Greenways Rail Trail Northern Section - from Cowles Court access ramps to
the Westfield River bridge, incl. rehab of W-25-036 ($2,187,600)

Interstate Maintenance and Related Work on 1-91

Southampton Safe Routes to School - Norris Elementary

Springfield Safe Routes to School - Alice Beal School

Westfield
Easthampton

Pelham
Plainfield

West Springfield
Chicopee
Northampton
Holyoke

West Springfield

Chester

Huntington
Ludlow / Wilbraham

Westhampton
Springfield

Holyoke

Various

CT River Scenic Byway
JLT Scenic Byway
Rt112/JLT Scenic Byway
PVTA Service Area
Agawam

Belchertown

Westfield

Chicopee

Chicopee

Springfield

Springfield

Pelham

Chicopee/Holyoke
Westfield
Easthampton/Northampton

Southampton
Springfield

604442
602486

601154
604825
606643
602912
606375
606045
606643

604721

602994
605618

604339
606345

603263
605065

603731
604433
604446
604435

604435

605685

605685

604429

82611

604968
606582

STP
STP

STP
STP
HSIP
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
HSIP

BR

BR
BR

BR
BR
HPP-4274
HPP-1773
NSBG
NSBG
NSBG

TE
STP
STP
STP

CMAQ
CMAQ
HSIP
BR
A/C Bridge
HPP-1656
IM

SRTS
SRTS

$4,110,720
$2,208,775

$2,461,870

$1,569,600.0

$150,262
$103,453
$640,000
$1,082,262
$972,893

$844,338

$3,897,600
$760,000

$875,067
$2,500,320
$3,505,163
$3,559,560
$162,691
$136,080
$54,700
$450,000
$2,004,817
$7,926,560
$4,823,040

$450,002

$814,381

$1,029,607

$972,893

$1,747,200

$800,000

$1,820,083

$10,105,992

$572,940
$404,560

$1,027,680
$552,194

$615,468
$392,400.0
$16,696
$25,863
$160,000
$270,565
$108,099

$211,085

$974,400
$190,000

$218,767
$625,080
$876,291
$889,890
$40,673
$34,020
$13,675
$0
$501,204
$1,981,640
$1,205,760

$112,501
$203,595
$114,401
$108,099
$436,800
$200,000
$455,021
$1,122,888

$0
$0

$5,138,400
$2,760,969

$3,077,338
$1,962,000
$166,958
$129,316
$800,000
$1,352,827
$1,080,992

$1,055,423

$4,872,000
$950,000

$1,093,834
$3,125,400
$4,381,454
$4,449,450
$203,364
$170,100
$68,375
$450,000
$2,506,021
$9,908,200
$6,028,800

$562,503
$1,017,976
$1,144,008
$1,080,992
$2,184,000
$1,000,000
$2,275,104
$11,228,880

$572,940
$404,560
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Ambherst-Northampton-Southampton-West Brookfield, Sidewalk & Wheelchair Ramp
Construction on Routes 5, 9 and 10

Amherst Road Reconstruction from 800 feet east of Enfield Road to Route 202 (2.5 miles)
- Phase 2

Route 5 Resurfacing from Oxbow Bridge (MM20.4) southerly to end of State Highway at
MM 16.0

HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL
STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET ($3,543,593 YOE)

Route 5 (Longmeadow St) Resurfacing and Related Work from Edgewood St to Warren
Terrace, including culvert repairs at Cooley Brook

HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL
STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET ($3,543,593 YOE)

HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL
STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET ($3,543,593 YOE)

Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction ($8,683,580)

SPRINGFIELD- NORTH END & BRIGHTWOOD INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS,
FROM OSGOOD STREET TO THE CHICOPEE CITY LINE (NORTHERLY SEGMENT)
Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction ($8,683,580)

Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction ($8,683,580)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-21-018, LYMAN STREET OVER FIRST LEVEL CANAL
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-19-024, VALLEY ROAD OVER MOOSE BROOK
Connecticut Riverwalk and Bikeway Extension

Traffic Signal Upgrades at 15 intersections along High and Maple Street

Intersection Improvements at Four locations on Route 57 Feeding Hills Rd

Intersection Improvements at Pleasant Street and Conz Street

Columbia Greenway Rail Trail Construction Center (Downtown) Section from Columbia
Mfg Spur to Cowles Court

CHICOPEE RIVER RIVERWALK MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION, FROM GRAPE
STREET TO FRONT STREET (NEAR ELLERTON STREET)

I-91 Resurfacing & Related Work

Amherst-Northampton-
Southampton-West Brookfield

Pelham
Easthampton/Holyoke
Hadley

Longmeadow

Hadley

Hadley

Springfield/Wilbraham

Springfield
Springfield/Wilbraham
Springfield/Wilbraham

Holyoke
Southampton
West Springfield
Holyoke
Southwick
Northampton

Westfield

Chicopee
Hatfield / Whately

605144

607207

605891

604035

605886

604035

604035

605213

605222
605213
605213

600936
603024
603730
606450
603477
605066

603783

602912
606577

TE
STP
STP
STP
STP

CMAQ
HSIP

STP

STP
CMAQ
HSIP

BR
BR
SW-CMAQ
SW-CMAQ
SW-CMAQ
SW-CMAQ

TE

TE
IM

$1,280,000
$2,785,234
$2,452,143
$240,494
$524,651
$1,729,587

$972,893
$6,119,766

$320,000
$696,308
$613,036
$60,123.4
$131,163
$432,397

$108,099
$1,529,941

$1,600,000
$3,481,542
$3,065,178
$300,617
$655,814
$2,161,984

$1,080,992
$7,649,707

$4,291,282.7 $1,072,820.7 $ 5,364,103

$1,729,587
$972,893

$5,511,520
$1,211,750
$1,263,742
$1,348,193
$1,935,360
$728,000

$5,628,341

$1,291,659
$9,515,520

$432,397
$108,099

$1,377,880
$302,938
$315,936
$337,048
$483,840
$182,000

$1,407,085

$322,915
$2,378,880

$2,161,984
$1,080,992

$6,889,400
$1,514,688
$1,579,678
$1,685,241
$2,419,200
$910,000

$7,035,426

$1,614,574
$11,894,400
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