Appendix L

FFY 2013 to 2016 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Key	Project Description	City/Town	Project ID	Funding	Fed. Funds	State Funds	Total Cost	FFY Year
1	Reconstruction of Route 187 (Feeding Hills Road)	Westfield	604442	STP	\$4,110,720	\$1,027,680	\$5,138,400	2013
2	Intersection Improvements at West St./Glendale St./Loudville / Pomeroy Meadow	Easthampton	602486	STP	\$2,208,775	\$552,194	\$2,760,969	2013
	Amherst Road Reconstruction from Amherst TL to 800 feet east of Enfield Road (1.7							
3	miles) - Phase 1	Pelham	601154	STP	\$2,461,870	\$615,468	\$3,077,338	2013
4	Route 116 (Main Street) Rehabilitation 1.9 Miles	Plainfield	604825	STP	\$1,569,600.0	\$392,400.0	\$1,962,000	2013
5	I-91/Route 5/I-90 Connector Road Improvements	West Springfield	606643	HSIP	\$150,262	\$16,696	\$166,958	2013
6	Chicopee Riverwalk - Design only	Chicopee	602912	CMAQ	\$103,453	\$25,863	\$129,316	2013
7	Park and Ride Lot Construction at the VA Medical Center	Northampton	606375	CMAQ	\$640,000	\$160,000	\$800,000	2013
8	Signal & Intersection Improvements at Homestead Ave @ Lower Westfield Road	Holyoke	606045	CMAQ	\$1,082,262	\$270,565	\$1,352,827	2013
5	I-91/Route 5/I-90 Connector Road Improvements	West Springfield	606643	HSIP	\$972,893	\$108,099	\$1,080,992	2013
	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-11-020, GEORGE MILLER ROAD OVER THE MIDDLE	3 1			+ -,,	+ :00,000	+ ·,···	
9	BRANCH OF THE WESTFIELD RIVER	Chester	604721	BR	\$844,338	\$211,085	\$1,055,423	2013
	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ROUTE 112 OVER THE WESTFIELD RIVER & CSX				4 0 1 1,000	+ = : 1,000	4 1,000, 1=0	
10	RAILROAD	Huntington	602994	BR	\$3,897,600	\$974,400	\$4,872,000	2013
_	BRIDGE REHABILITATIONEAST STREET OVER THE CHICOPEE RIVER	Ludlow / Wilbraham	605618	BR	\$760,000	\$190,000	\$950,000	2013
1	BRIDGE REHABILITATION, W-27-015, NORTH ROAD OVER ROBERTS MEADOW	zadion / moranam	0000.0	2.1	ψ. σσ,σσσ	φ.ου,ουσ	φοσο,σσο	20.0
12	BROOK	Westhampton	604339	BR	\$875,067	\$218,767	\$1,093,834	2013
	BRIDGE REHABILITATION, S-24-077, ROUTE I-291 OVER PAGE BOULEVARD	Springfield	606345	BR	\$2,500,320	\$625,080	\$3,125,400	2013
14	*Construct Holyoke Canalwalk and streetscape improve	Holyoke	603263	HPP-4274	\$3,505,163	\$876,291	\$4,381,454	2013
15	Hampshire County Bike Paths (Norwottuck Reconst)- construction	Various	605065	HPP-1773	\$3,559,560	\$889,890	\$4,449,450	2013
	PVPC FFY2011 Access and Interpretation	CT River Scenic Byway	003003	NSBG	\$162,691	\$40,673	\$203,364	2013
	PVPC FFY2011 Blanche Barlow Acres/Goose Pond Recreational Access	JLT Scenic Byway		NSBG	\$136,080	\$34,020	\$170,100	2013
	PVPC FFY 2010 Trails Linkages project for Route 112 and JLT	Rt112/JLT Scenic Byway		NSBG	\$54,700	\$13,675	\$68,375	2013
	PVTA Signage Project using repurposed earmark funds	PVTA Service Area		NODG	\$450,000	\$13,073 \$0	\$450,000	2013
	Construction of Bikeway Loop connecting CT Riverwalk with Main Street	Agawam	603731	TE	\$2,004,817	\$501,204	\$2,506,021	2013
	Route 181 Pavement Rehabilitation and Related Work (\$11,145,181)	Belchertown	604433	STP	\$7,926,560	\$1,981,640	\$9,908,200	2013
	Route 187 Little River Road Reconstruction	Westfield	604446	STP	\$4,823,040	\$1,205,760	\$6,028,800	2014
22	CHICOPEE- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MEMORIAL DRIVE	Westileid	004440	317	φ4,023,040	\$1,205,700	\$0,020,000	2014
22	(ROUTE 33) & BROADWAY (\$1,580,479 YOE)	Chicana	604435	STP	\$450,002	\$112,501	\$562,503	2014
23	CHICOPEE- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT MEMORIAL DRIVE	Chicopee	004433	317	φ430,002	Φ112,501	φ302,303	2014
22		Chicopee	604425	CNAAC	CO11 201	¢202 E0E	¢4 047 076	2014
23	(ROUTE 33) & BROADWAY (\$1,580,479 YOE)	Chicopee	604435	CMAQ	\$814,381	\$203,595	\$1,017,976	2014
	CDDINICEIELD CICNIAL & INTERCECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT CHIMNED AVENUE							
	SPRINGFIELD- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SUMNER AVENUE,	Considerational	005005	01440	#4 000 007	C444404	C4 444 000	004.4
24	ALLEN STREET, ABBOT STREET & HARKNESS AVENUE (\$2,139,904 YOE)	Springfield	605685	CMAQ	\$1,029,607	\$114,401	\$1,144,008	2014
	CODINICEIELD CIONAL & INTERCECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT CHIMNER AVENUE							
	SPRINGFIELD- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SUMNER AVENUE,	0.00.00.11	005005	LIOID	#070.000	# 400 000	#4 000 000	0044
24	ALLEN STREET, ABBOT STREET & HARKNESS AVENUE (\$2,139,904 YOE)	Springfield	605685	HSIP	\$972,893	\$108,099	\$1,080,992	2014
	DDIDGE DEDI AGEMENTO DIGA COO MEETINGHOHOL DOAD OVED AMETHIVOT							
	BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, P-04-006, MEETINGHOUSE ROAD OVER AMETHYST		001100		A 000	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	A	2011
	BROOK & P-04-007, MEETINGHOUSE ROAD OVER HARRIS BROOK	Pelham	604429	BR	\$1,747,200	\$436,800	\$2,184,000	2014
26	Bridge Rehabilitation Route 116 Chicopee/Cabot St. over Conn. River and PVRR	Chicopee/Holyoke	82611	A/C Bridge	\$800,000	\$200,000	\$1,000,000	2014
	Columbia Greenways Rail Trail Northern Section - from Cowles Court access ramps to					.	•	
	the Westfield River bridge, incl. rehab of W-25-036 (\$2,187,600)	Westfield	604968	HPP-1656	\$1,820,083	\$455,021	\$2,275,104	2014
28	Interstate Maintenance and Related Work on I-91	Easthampton/Northampton	606582	IM	\$10,105,992	\$1,122,888	\$11,228,880	2014
29	Southampton Safe Routes to School - Norris Elementary	Southampton		SRTS	\$572,940	\$0	\$572,940	2014
30	Springfield Safe Routes to School - Alice Beal School	Springfield		SRTS	\$404,560	\$0	\$404,560	2014

FFY 2013 to 2016 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Key	Project Description	City/Town	Project ID	Funding	Fed. Funds	State Funds	Total Cost	FFY Year
	Amherst-Northampton-Southampton-West Brookfield, Sidewalk & Wheelchair Ramp	Amherst-Northampton-						
31	Construction on Routes 5, 9 and 10	Southampton-West Brookfield	605144	TE	\$1,280,000	\$320,000	\$1,600,000	2014
	Amherst Road Reconstruction from 800 feet east of Enfield Road to Route 202 (2.5 miles)							
32	- Phase 2	Pelham	607207	STP	\$2,785,234	\$696,308	\$3,481,542	2015
	Route 5 Resurfacing from Oxbow Bridge (MM20.4) southerly to end of State Highway at							
33	MM 16.0	Easthampton/Holyoke	605891	STP	\$2,452,143	\$613,036	\$3,065,178	2015
	HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL							
34	STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET (\$3,543,593 YOE)	Hadley	604035	STP	\$240,494	\$60,123.4	\$300,617	2015
	Route 5 (Longmeadow St) Resurfacing and Related Work from Edgewood St to Warren					•		
35	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Longmeadow	605886	STP	\$524,651	\$131,163	\$655,814	2015
	HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL				•		•	
36	STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET (\$3,543,593 YOE)	Hadley	604035	CMAQ	\$1,729,587	\$432,397	\$2,161,984	2015
	HADLEY- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 9 (RUSSELL		004005	11015	4070 000	# 400.000	# 4 000 000	0045
36	STREET) & ROUTE 47 (MIDDLE STREET (\$3,543,593 YOE)	Hadley	604035	HSIP	\$972,893	\$108,099	\$1,080,992	2015
37	Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction (\$8,683,580)	Springfield/Wilbraham	605213	STP	\$6,119,766	\$1,529,941	\$7,649,707	2016
	CDDINICEIELD NODELLEND & DDICLITWOOD INEDACEDLICTURE IMPROVEMENTS							
20	SPRINGFIELD- NORTH END & BRIGHTWOOD INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS,	Corinational	605000	STP	¢4 204 202 7	¢4 070 000 7	Φ E 264 402	2016
38	FROM OSGOOD STREET TO THE CHICOPEE CITY LINE (NORTHERLY SEGMENT)	Springfield/Wilbroham	605222 605213	CMAQ	\$4,291,282.7 \$1,729,587	\$1,072,820.7 \$432,397	\$ 5,364,103 \$2,161,984	2016 2016
27	Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction (\$8,683,580) Boston Road (Route 20) Reconstruction (\$8,683,580)	Springfield/Wilbraham Springfield/Wilbraham	605213	HSIP	\$972,893	\$108,099	\$1,080,992	2016
31	Bosion Road (Roule 20) Reconstruction (\$\phi_0,003,300)	Springheid/Wilbrariam	000213	ПЭІР	φ912,093	\$100,099	\$1,000,992	2010
30	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-21-018, LYMAN STREET OVER FIRST LEVEL CANAL	Holyoke	600936	BR	\$5,511,520	\$1,377,880	\$6,889,400	2016
40		Southampton	603024	BR	\$1,211,750	\$302,938	\$1,514,688	2016
40	Connecticut Riverwalk and Bikeway Extension	West Springfield	603730	SW-CMAQ	\$1,263,742	\$315,936	\$1,579,678	2016
42	Traffic Signal Upgrades at 15 intersections along High and Maple Street	Holyoke	606450	SW-CMAQ	\$1,348,193	\$337,048	\$1,685,241	2016
43	Intersection Improvements at Four locations on Route 57 Feeding Hills Rd	Southwick	603477	SW-CMAQ	\$1,935,360	\$483,840	\$2,419,200	2016
44	Intersection Improvements at Pleasant Street and Conz Street	Northampton	605066	SW-CMAQ	\$728,000	\$182,000	\$910,000	2016
	Columbia Greenway Rail Trail Construction Center (Downtown) Section from Columbia	Tro-unampton	00000	311 311 KG	ψ. 20,000	Ψ.02,000	φοιο,σσο	20.0
45	Mfg Spur to Cowles Court	Westfield	603783	TE	\$5,628,341	\$1,407,085	\$7,035,426	2016
	CHICOPEE RIVER RIVERWALK MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION, FROM GRAPE		000.00		\$3,0 2 0,011	Ţ., io., joso	Ţ.,000, .ZO	2010
46	STREET TO FRONT STREET (NEAR ELLERTON STREET)	Chicopee	602912	TE	\$1,291,659	\$322,915	\$1,614,574	2016
47	I-91 Resurfacing & Related Work	Hatfield / Whately	606577	IM	\$9,515,520	\$2,378,880	\$11,894,400	2016